04-18-2007

FORM PTO-1094 (Modified)	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) F 7 USS	396172 38591-95300	
MRD 8/15/06 TRADEMARKS / SERV	ICE MARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Colson Caster Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Comon Caster Co. por accon		
	Name: Jarvis Caster Co.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 881 Lower Brownsville Road	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Jackson	
☑ Corporation-State: <u>Delaware</u>	State: TN	
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 38301	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Association Citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date: July 24, 2006	☑ Corporation Citizenship Delaware	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identification or description of the Trademark/Service Mark:		
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)	
	2,707,100 1,505,751 2,818,349	
	2,896,276 2,660,840	
	2,890,270 2,000,040	
Additional sheet(s) at		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing	g Date If Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
If Name I address at notice whom correspondence	To T-tel number of our Bestlems and	
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Timonty J. Engling		
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: PO Box 2786	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:	
State: IL Zip: 60690-2786	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 312.214.4806	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 312.759.5646	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0913	
Email Address: tengling@btlaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Juntay Cryling	August 15, 2006	
Signature	Date	
Timothy J. Engling	Total number of pages Including cover 3	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Colson Caster Corporation ("Colson Caster"), a Delaware corporation with an office at One North Franklin Street, Suite 2420, Chicago, IL 60606, has adopted, has been using or authorized use of, and is the owner of all rights in and to the following trademarks, the registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
JARVIS	2,707,100	04/15/2003
KASTERKAT with cat design	1,505,751	09/27/1988
MAGNUM	2,818,349	02/24/2004
POLYKAT	2,896,276	10/19/2004
QUIETKAT	2,660,840	12/10/2002

WHEREAS, Colson Caster has or is transferring certain assets and the business to which the above trademarks relate to Jarvis Caster Co. ("Jarvis"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 881 Lower Brownsville Rd., Jackson, Tennessee, 38301; and

WHEREAS, as a part of said transfer of assets, Colson Caster desires to transfer to Jarvis, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by these marks; and Jarvis is desirous of acquiring same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Colson Caster Corp. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Jarvis Caster Co., all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Colson Caster has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the _ day of

An Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003525 FRAME: 0110) ss

State of Skansas
County of Raykead

On July 34, 2006, before me the person who signed this assignment and who acknowledged that she signed it on behalf of Colson Caster Corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1.5-2010

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DONNA M. DILLIN

Notary Public, State of Arkansas My Commission Expires 1-5-2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003525 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 08/15/2006